
Scorecard Meet Corky Nydle Invitational

Course Ottumwa Country Club Tees Red Individual Results Team Results

Ottumwa
Course Rating 35.9 35.8 71.7 Varsity

F B 18 Rank Player School Score Rank Team Score
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Medalist Maura Peters C 12 Pleasant Valley 74 1 Pleasant Valley 332

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 Runner-Up Isabella Steele 11 Pleasant Valley 82 2 North Scott Eldridge 354
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 3 Addison Eckhardt 9 North Scott Eldridge 83 3 Washington 369

Lilly Mitchell 12 7 4 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 50 7 8 8 5 4 4 5 8 5 54 104 4 Makenna Conrad 12 Washington 86 4 Indianola 405
Olivia Tippie 11 6 5 9 6 8 8 4 6 8 60 5 7 6 4 5 8 4 6 8 53 113 5 Camryn Overton 10 Indianola 86 5 Keokuk 407
Makayla Brown 10 9 4 9 6 7 5 4 6 5 55 6 5 6 4 7 5 6 6 5 50 105 6 Kaycee Newman 11 North Scott Eldridge 86 6 Williamsburg 413
Sadie Cook 11 6 6 6 7 4 7 3 7 6 52 5 6 7 6 6 6 5 9 6 56 108 7 Elliana Danielsen 10 Pleasant Valley 88 7 Ottumwa 430
Madison Novak 10 8 5 6 7 8 7 6 6 6 59 6 6 8 4 5 7 6 9 7 58 117 8 Anna Weinberger 10 Pleasant Valley 88 8 Oskaloosa 442
Peyton Callas 10 7 6 7 7 7 7 4 6 6 57 6 6 7 9 6 8 9 10 10 71 128 9 Elle Loehr 12 North Scott Eldridge 88 9 Davis County 484

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 10 Camille Wood 9 Pleasant Valley 89 10 DM Lincoln 539
4A Ottumwa 430 11 Adalyn Long 9 Washington 91 11

Davis County 12 Kaylin Long 12 Washington 92 12
13 Jaisel Bott 11 Williamsburg 93 13

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 14 Kalina Stoefen 11 North Scott Eldridge 97 14
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 15 Chloe Ruhl  12 Keokuk 98 15
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 16 Irelynn Seay 10 Keokuk 100 16

Ella Porter 12 6 7 6 7 7 6 5 7 6 57 8 7 9 8 5 7 5 7 8 64 121 17 Kaylee Culp 12 Williamsburg 100 17
Elle Chickering 12 7 4 8 8 7 6 5 7 6 58 7 6 8 5 5 6 5 6 6 54 112 18 Amelia Meador 12 Oskaloosa 100 18
Elexis Perry 11 7 4 6 7 6 5 4 8 6 53 6 9 8 7 6 8 5 10 5 64 117 19 Halima Talbi 10 Pleasant Valley 100 19
Maren Harris 12 7 7 6 6 6 10 5 7 6 60 10 10 10 7 6 10 6 7 8 74 134 20 Maci Williams 11 Washington 100
Tatum Newton 9 9 10 7 9 7 8 5 10 8 73 8 8 10 8 6 7 4 9 8 68 141 21 Heidi Rose 11 Keokuk 101
Madison Dunlavy 12 9 5 7 9 7 10 5 9 6 67 7 10 6 9 8 7 10 9 8 74 141 22 Libby Fenton 10 Oskaloosa 102 Team Results

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 23 Reese Lucas 10 Indianola 102 Junior Varsity
2A Davis County 484 24 Haley Mitchell 12 Washington 103 Rank Team Score

#N/A
25 Lilly Mitchell 12 Ottumwa 104 1 Oskaloosa JV 540
26 Makayla Brown 10 Ottumwa 105 2

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 27 Mallary Johnson 12 Washington 106 3
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 28 Amelia Moorlach 10 Indianola 106 4
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 29 Adison Blevins 9 North Scott Eldridge 107 5

30 Anna Hinton 12 Keokuk 108 6
31 Sadie Cook 11 Ottumwa 108 7
32 Mallory Jones 10 Williamsburg 110 8
33 Julianne Miller 11 Williamsburg 110 9
34 Anna Blanchard 11 Indianola 111 10
35 Avree Ebelsheiser 10 Oskaloosa 112 11

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 36 Elle Chickering 12 Davis County 112 12
#N/A 37 Olivia Tippie 11 Ottumwa 113 13

Indianola 38 Madison Novak 10 Ottumwa 117 14
39 Elexis Perry 11 Davis County 117 15

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 40 Allison Ames 10 Keokuk 118 16
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 41 Abbie Corbett 10 Indianola 118 17
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 42 Drew Schropp 11 Williamsburg 120 18

Camryn Overton 10 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 4 43 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 7 6 43 86 43 Ella Porter 12 Davis County 121 19
Amelia Moorlach 10 7 5 5 6 6 6 4 8 5 52 6 8 8 6 6 5 4 4 7 54 106 44 Kayde Martin 12 Keokuk 121
Reese Lucas 10 6 4 5 6 5 7 5 6 7 51 7 8 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 51 102 45 Emma Malloy 12 Williamsburg 122
Abbie Corbett 10 8 4 7 7 6 8 5 10 6 61 6 8 6 6 7 7 4 7 6 57 118 46 Emma Trembly 11 Indianola 127
Anna Blanchard 11 6 5 5 9 5 7 5 6 5 53 6 5 9 7 6 6 5 8 6 58 111 47 Peyton Callas 10 Ottumwa 128
Emma Trembly 11 8 7 6 7 7 9 6 8 7 65 8 6 10 8 6 4 5 8 7 62 127 48 Rian Allman 9 Oskaloosa 128

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 49 Valeria Diaz-Ruiz 10 DM Lincoln 128
4A Indianola 405 50 Hannah Beveridge 11 DM Lincoln 128

Keokuk 51 Gwyneth Utterback 11 Oskaloosa 129
52 Charity Bendickson 11 North Scott Eldridge 131

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 53 Amelia Bowen 10 Oskaloosa 133
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 54 Maren Harris 12 Davis County 134
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 55 Madison Dunlavy 12 Davis County 141

Chloe Ruhl  12 6 4 4 7 6 5 4 4 6 46 5 6 7 4 4 8 3 8 7 52 98 56 Tatum Newton 9 Davis County 141
Heidi Rose 11 5 5 5 5 8 6 4 8 5 51 4 7 6 5 4 4 5 6 9 50 101 57 Lilly Thompson 9 DM Lincoln 141
Allison Ames 10 7 7 6 5 8 6 5 7 4 55 5 8 12 5 5 7 5 8 8 63 118 58 Sadie Gray 10 DM Lincoln 142
Anna Hinton 12 8 6 5 6 7 5 4 6 6 53 7 8 7 7 5 4 8 5 4 55 108 59 Lilly Calkins 11 DM Lincoln 151
Irelynn Seay 10 5 5 5 8 5 5 4 5 5 47 5 5 7 4 4 7 8 7 6 53 100 60 Francesca Helmuth 11 DM Lincoln 180
Kayde Martin 12 9 8 7 6 6 5 8 7 6 62 8 7 10 6 6 5 4 7 6 59 121 61

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 62
3A Keokuk 407 63

DM Lincoln 64
65

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 66



Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 67
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 68

Sadie Gray 10 6 8 10 6 7 6 6 9 10 68 10 8 8 8 5 9 8 10 8 74 142 69
Valeria Diaz-Ruiz 10 8 5 8 6 6 6 6 10 6 61 6 10 10 6 7 5 5 10 8 67 128 70
Hannah Beveridge 11 7 7 9 10 5 6 4 10 4 62 8 10 9 6 6 6 7 7 7 66 128 71
Lilly Calkins 11 6 6 9 7 10 8 8 10 7 71 10 10 10 8 7 7 8 10 10 80 151 72
Lilly Thompson 9 8 7 7 7 6 7 5 8 8 63 8 10 10 8 7 8 7 10 10 78 141 73
Francesca Helmuth 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 180 74

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 75
4A DM Lincoln 539 76

North Scott Eldridge 77
78

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 79
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 80
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 81

Kaycee Newman 11 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 6 42 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 44 86 82
Elle Loehr 12 6 4 6 6 5 5 3 6 6 47 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 5 41 88 83
Kalina Stoefen 11 5 4 4 5 6 7 2 5 5 43 7 8 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 54 97 84
Addison Eckhardt 9 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 40 4 5 6 4 5 3 6 5 5 43 83 85
Adison Blevins 9 6 4 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 50 5 8 6 8 5 7 4 7 7 57 107 86
Charity Bendickson 11 8 6 7 7 7 4 5 8 6 58 8 10 9 8 6 6 4 12 10 73 131 87

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 88
4A North Scott Eldridge 354 89

Oskaloosa 90
91

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 92
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 93
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 94

Amelia Meador 12 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 6 47 7 7 9 5 4 5 3 5 8 53 100 95
Libby Fenton 10 6 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 5 48 6 5 7 7 5 5 6 7 6 54 102 96
Gwyneth Utterback 11 7 5 7 5 7 8 5 8 5 57 10 7 10 6 6 10 5 8 10 72 129 97
Avree Ebelsheiser 10 8 5 7 5 8 6 4 5 6 54 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 7 7 58 112 98
Amelia Bowen 10 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 8 7 60 5 12 7 7 5 11 6 11 9 73 133 99
Rian Allman 9 10 4 6 7 8 5 5 8 8 61 5 11 7 7 7 6 4 10 10 67 128 100

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 101
3A Oskaloosa 442 102

Pleasant Valley 103
104

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 105
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262 106
Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6 107

Maura Peters C 12 5 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 40 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 34 74 108
Isabella Steele 11 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 38 4 5 4 7 5 4 3 5 7 44 82 109
Elliana Danielsen 10 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 8 4 43 4 5 6 5 4 6 2 6 7 45 88 110
Anna Weinberger 10 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 40 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 7 48 88 111
Camille Wood 9 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 6 6 44 4 6 5 5 4 4 3 6 8 45 89 112
Halima Talbi 10 6 5 6 5 6 5 3 5 5 46 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 8 7 54 100 113

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72 114
4A Pleasant Valley 332

Washington
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Makenna Conrad 12 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 40 4 5 5 5 4 6 4 7 6 46 86
Kaylin Long 12 7 5 5 6 9 6 4 6 4 52 4 6 5 5 3 5 3 5 4 40 92
Adalyn Long 9 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 4 46 6 6 6 6 4 5 3 5 4 45 91
Mallary Johnson 12 5 5 6 5 6 7 3 7 5 49 4 6 7 5 4 5 6 10 10 57 106
Haley Mitchell 12 5 3 6 6 7 6 4 7 5 49 5 6 8 5 4 6 4 10 6 54 103
Maci Williams 11 6 5 6 7 6 5 4 6 7 52 6 6 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 48 100

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
3A Washington 369

Williamsburg
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Jaisel Bott 11 6 5 6 4 4 4 5 7 5 46 5 6 6 5 4 5 4 6 6 47 93
Kaylee Culp 12 6 6 5 4 5 7 3 5 4 45 7 7 6 5 5 5 6 7 7 55 100
Julianne Miller 11 6 4 9 6 6 7 4 7 6 55 8 7 7 4 6 7 4 6 6 55 110
Emma Malloy 12 8 7 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 59 7 8 7 6 6 8 3 10 8 63 122
Mallory Jones 10 8 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 51 6 6 8 6 6 7 5 7 8 59 110
Drew Schropp 11 6 4 7 7 7 6 6 8 7 58 7 7 8 7 7 5 7 8 6 62 120



Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
2A Williamsburg 413

Ottumwa
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Emersyn Simmers 10 5 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 55 6 10 10 5 6 7 7 9 8 68 123
Peyton Harness 7 6 10 6 6 6 5 10 7 63 7 8 8 7 6 5 6 10 10 67 130
Josie Aljets 8 7 9 7 8 6 6 10 6 67 10 9 9 8 6 9 10 6 10 77 144
Mackenzie Adkins 6 5 7 7 7 8 5 8 7 60 6 10 8 8 6 7 5 7 8 65 125
Laney Short 6 6 5 7 6 6 5 6 6 53 8 10 8 8 6 7 4 7 6 64 117
Allie Potter 8 8 10 9 10 7 5 10 8 75 10 10 10 8 8 8 5 8 10 77 132

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4
4A Ottumwa JV 504

Ottumwa IN TOT
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 2692 5262

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Cidney Jeffrey 10 7 10 10 8 9 5 10 10 79 10 10 9 8 10 10 6 10 7 80 159
Isabelle Wailes 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 88 8 10 9 7 9 10 10 10 10 83 171

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
4A Ottumwa JV2

Indianola
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Alexa Inman 6 4 5 6 5 8 3 5 6 48 5 8 8 9 4 7 3 6 7 57 105

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
4A Indianola JV

Oskaloosa
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6
Sunny Netland 7 7 5 7 5 7 5 9 7 59 10 10 8 8 6 10 8 10 9 79 138

Taylor Roorda 6 7 7 7 8 6 5 9 7 62 8 8 10 8 7 10 6 10 9 76 138
Chloe Mason 8 5 7 7 7 6 5 10 8 63 8 10 8 6 7 8 5 7 10 69 132
Arina Kharitonova 6 6 6 7 7 7 5 6 9 59 10 8 10 7 7 6 9 10 6 73 132
Cadence Boley 6 6 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 81 10 10 10 9 7 10 10 10 7 83 164

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
3A Oskaloosa JV 540

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6



Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 349 159 348 349 293 263 108 398 303 2570 294 296 434 265 295 292 130 402 284 2692 5262

Handicap 3 9 1 5 15 11 17 13 7 12 2 4 16 14 10 18 8 6

Par 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 37 72
#N/A


